

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 123 OF 2025

Arista Nitin Nachane Alias Madhavi
Nitin Nachane .. Petitioner

Versus

Nitin Krushnarao Nachane. .. Respondent

...

Mr. Dikshant Dudhane i/by Foram Chauhan, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Hitesh Vyas a/w Rasik Raut, for the Respondent.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 13th FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C:-

1. A joint request is made by the respective counsel that they would like to explore the possibility of settlement in the matter.

At their request, list the matter on **13.03.2026**.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)