

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 123 OF 2025

Mrs. Arista Nitin Nachane @ Madhavi .. Appellant
Nitin Nachane

Versus

Ntin Krushnarao Nachane .. Respondent

...

Mr. Forum Chauhan with Dikshant Dudhane for the appellant.
Mr.H.P. Vyas for respondent.

CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ
DATED :13th MARCH, 2026

PC:-

1 The respective counsel are agreeable that the parties be referred to a mediator, as there is every possibility that a settlement may work out.

2 Upon the request so made, Senior Advocate Seema Sarnaik is requested to mediate between the parties and we direct the respective counsel to approach her with a request.

The learned Mediator shall fix a date for initiation of proceedings as per her convenience and the convenience of the parties.

We request the learned Mediator to furnish her report within a period of six weeks from the date of meeting.

List on 8/5/2026.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)