

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 123 OF 2025**

Arista Nitin Nachane Alias  
Madhavi Nitin Nachane .. Appellant

**Versus**

Nitin Krushnarao Nachane. .. Respondent

...

Mr. Dikshant P. Dudhane i/by Mr. Foram Chauhan, for the  
Appellant.

Adv. Rasik Raut i/by Mr. Hitesh Vyas, for the Respondent.

...

**CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &  
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 08<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**P.C:-**

1. Though we have requested Senior Advocate Ms Seema Sarnaik to act as a Mediator between the parties, it is informed to us that, because of her busy schedule, she has not been able to fix the date for mediation. The respective counsel, therefore, request for substitution of the learned Mediator.

2. Accepting the aforesaid request, we substitute the earlier Mediator with Advocate Mr. Piyush Shah, whose details are as below:

Mobile No : 9820268425

Email Address : [adv.piyusshah@gmail.com](mailto:adv.piyusshah@gmail.com)

***Rushikesh***

The details shall also be furnished to the learned counsel for the parties, who shall establish contact with him, and upon the date assigned to them for the first meeting, the parties shall mark their appearance, physically or virtually, before the learned Mediator.

We request the Mediator to furnish his report to us within a period of six weeks from the date of the first meeting.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)